

Legislation Text

File #: 10087, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The City bills the applicable ambulance conveyance fee for runs associated with this program. No other funding is received for this program.

Title

Authorizing the reinstatement, amendment and extension of the Advanced Life Support (ALS) intergovernmental agreement.

Body

The agreement between the County of Dane and Advanced Life Support providers expired on December 31, 2007 (referred to as the Master Agreement). The participating Emergency Medical Services (EMS) providers for ALS were :

Town of Madison Fire Department City of Middleton EMS City of Madison Fire Department Fitch-Rona EMS Sun Prairie EMS

Dane County and the above EMS Services providers all agree that it is in their respective and mutual interests to reinstate and extend the Master Agreement until December 31, 2008 and thereafter, to continue the Master Agreement in full force from year to year unless terminated by one of the parties. Any termination of the agreement must occur at least ninety (90) calendar days before December 31, 2008 or before December 31 of any year thereafter, with the Party furnishing written notice to the others of intent to terminate. Reinstating and continuing this Master Agreement will extend the City of Madison's participation, with other ALS Units in Dane County, in the medical priority dispatching system for the delivery of emergency services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council approves the reinstatement, amendment and extension of the Intergovernmental Agreement (Master Agreement) for the Advanced Life Support Program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, City Clerk and other designated City officials are authorized to execute the Intergovernmental Advanced Life Support Agreement and other necessary documents.